		10-22-1998		
FORM PTO-	1956		2	U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMME PATIENT AND TRADEM OF
To the	Honorable Co	100857582	he attached original o	locuments or copy thereof.
3. Nature of conveyan  X Assign  Security  Other  Execution Date: May,	conveying party(ies) a  ce:  ment  Agreement	Merger Change of Name		Avenue, Edinburgh, Scotland EH5 11 (es) attached? _ Yes X No
1	-	th a new application, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/781,183			B. Patent No.(s) 5,626,234	
Additional numbers attactions and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William M. Lee, Jr.			ched: _ Yes X_ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: two  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80	
Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson  Street Address: P.O. Box 2786  City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786			<ul><li>X Enclosed</li><li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>	
/2D/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000156 08781183 FC:581 40.00 OP			8. Deposit account number:	
1	0/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000157 5626234		12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)	
1 (C:38)	40.00	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
the original docur	knowledge and be nent. M. Lee, Jr.	Signature	M. Les.	July 9, 1998  Date attachments and document 2
Mail documents to be	recorded with required	Do not detach i cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Pater Box Assig	nts and Trademarks numents	
document and gatheri Patent and Trademark	no the data needed, and	l completing and reviewing the samulation Systems, PK2-1000C, Wash	at 30 minutes per document to be upple cover sheet. Send comments	recorded, including time for reviewing regarding this burden estimate to the ice of Management and Budget, Paper

PATENT REEL: 9516 FRAME: 0291

C258.02/U, C357.01/U

## PATENT AND APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arthur Robert Bailey, an individual, having his address at 81 Little Lane, Sutton Coldfield, West Midlands, B75 6SJ United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is an inventor of U.S. Patent No. 5,626,234, issued May 6, 1997; and pending

patent application Serial No. 08/781,183; filed: January 9, 1997.

WHEREAS, United Wire Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its registered office at Granton Park Avenue, Edinburgh, Scotland EH5 1HT, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in and to said patent and said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned patent and application,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed on the \_\_\_ day of May, 1998.

Arthur Robert Bailey

Maily

PATENT REEL: 9516 FRAME: 0292

**RECORDED: 07/13/1998**